# El Paseo Street Rehabilitation Project

## Vance Corporation

#### Base Bid

| Item No. | Description                                 | Quantity | Units | Unit Cost    | Total          |
|----------|---|----------|-------|--------------|----------------|
| 1        | Mobilization                                | 1        | LS    | \$130,811.46 | \$130,811.46   |
| 2        | Traffic Control                             | 1        | LS    | \$212,830.72 | \$212,830.72   |
| 3        | Dust Control                                | 1        | LS    | \$191,582.35 | \$191,582.35   |
| 4        | Earthwork                                   | 1        | LS    | \$6,471.32   | \$6,471.32     |
| 5        | Remove Concrete and Other Improvements      | 1        | LS    | \$82,792.28  | \$82,792.28    |
| 6        | Cold Mill AC Pavement - 1.5" minimum        | 700      | SF    | \$4.43       | \$3,101.00     |
| 7        | Pulverize Road Section 10" - 3-step process | 450000   | SF    | \$.92        | \$414,000.00   |
|          | Remove Cross Gutter and Regrade Street      |          |       |              |                |
| 8        | Per Plan                                    | 13000    | SF    | \$1.99       | \$25,870.00    |
|          | Warm-mix Asphalt Concrete - 3.5" Base       |          |       |              |                |
| 9        | Course                                      | 450000   | SF    | \$2.28       | \$1,026,000.00 |
|          | Warm-mix Asphalt Concrete - 1.5" Wearing    |          |       |              |                |
| 10       | Course                                      | 450000   | SF    | \$1.16       | \$522,000.00   |
| 11       | Curb and Gutter per PD Standard 403         | 1000     | LF    | \$68.66      | \$68,660.00    |
| 12       | Cross Gutter / Spandrel per PD Standard     | 700      | SF    | \$28.60      | \$20,020.00    |
| 13       | Sidewalk per PD Standard 300                | 100      | SF    | \$10.30      | \$1,030.00     |
|          | Curb Ramp per County of Riverside           |          |       |              |                |
| 14       | Standard 403, Case A, B, or C.              | 900      | SF    | \$18.88      | \$16,992.00    |
| 15       | Drive Approach per plan                     | 400      | SF    | \$22.88      | \$9,152.00     |
| 16       | Curb Core Drywell                           | 2        | EA    | \$572.08     | \$1,144.16     |
| 17       | Construct New Raised Crosswalk Facility     | 3        | EA    | \$289,708.32 | \$869,124.96   |
|          | Remove and Reconstruct Raised Crosswalk     |          |       |              |                |
| 18       | Facility                                    |          | EA    | \$289,708.32 | \$579,416.64   |
| 19       | Traffic Signal Pullbox                      | 6        | EA    | \$1,336.95   | \$8,021.70     |
| 20       | Modify and Restore Existing Landscape       | 1        | LS    | \$25,885.26  | \$25,885.26    |
| 21       | PVC sleeve - 4" - White                     | 900      | LF    | \$59.04      | \$53,136.00    |
| 22       | PVC sleeve - 4" - Gray                      | 1200     | LF    | \$59.04      | \$70,848.00    |
| 23       | Traffic Signal Loop Detector                | 100      | EA    | \$646.19     | \$64,619.00    |
| 24       | Lower and Raise Storm Drain Manhole         | 8        | EA    | \$839.88     | \$6,719.04     |
| 25       | 8" PVC Storm Drain Line                     | 30       | LF    | \$1,071.42   | \$32,142.60    |
|          | Catch Basin per RCFC Standard CB100 -       |          |       |              |                |
| 26       | includes CPS unit                           | 2        | EA    | \$19,575.01  | \$39,150.02    |
| 27       | Signing and Striping                        | 1        | LS    | \$81,882.47  | \$81,882.47    |
|          | Total Base Bid                              |          |       |              | \$4,563,402.98 |

### Bid Alternate #1

|      | Description                           | Quantity | Units | Unit Cost  | Total       |
|------|---------------------------------------|----------|-------|------------|-------------|
|      | Remove Dining Deck at 73-061 El Paseo | 1        | LS    | \$4,607.32 |             |
| A1-2 | Remove Dining Deck at 73-130 El Paseo | 1        | LS    | \$4,607.32 | \$4,607.32  |
|      | Remove Dining Deck at 73-260 El Paseo | 1        | LS    | \$4,607.32 | \$4,607.32  |
| A1-4 | Remove Dining Deck at 73-580 El Paseo | 1        | LS    | \$4,607.32 | \$4,607.32  |
|      | Remove Dining Deck at 73-655 El Paseo | 1        | LS    | \$4,607.32 | \$4,607.32  |
|      | Remove Dining Deck at 73-705 El Paseo | 1        | LS    | \$4,607.32 | \$4,607.32  |
| A1-7 | Remove Dining Deck at 73-722 El Paseo | 1        | LS    | \$4,607.32 | \$4,607.32  |
|      | Total Bid Alternate #1                |          |       |            | \$32,251.24 |

#### Bid Alternate #2

| Item No. | Description                  | Quantity | Units | Unit Cost  | Total        |
|----------|------------------------------|----------|-------|------------|--------------|
| A2-1     | Lower and raise CVWD valve   | 80       | EA    | \$2,067.08 | \$165,366.40 |
| A2-2     | Lower and raise CVWD manhole | 30       | EA    | \$1,415.61 | \$42,468.30  |
|          | Total Bid Alternate #1       |          |       |            | \$207,834.70 |

| Total Bid | 4,803,488.92 |
|-----------|--------------|
|-----------|--------------|